Tongcheng Travel Holdings Limited Tax Policy

Compliance with tax obligations is the most fundamental social responsibility that an enterprise should perform. Tongcheng Travel Holdings Ltd. ("Tongcheng Travel") adheres to the principle of tax compliance, actively establishes and improves its tax management system, and fulfills corporate tax obligations at home and abroad. Tongcheng Travel employs professionals with suitable experience and qualifications to further support the tax team of the Company. The tax policy of Tongcheng Travel will be regularly reviewed and updated, in line with relevant businesses.

We promise to:

- Strictly comply with the spirit as well as the letter of the tax laws and
 regulations of the countries/regions in which we operate. We will fulfill tax
 declaration obligations in accordance with tax laws and carry out the work in
 principle of maintaining transparent relationships with government
 departments.
- 2. Not use tax structures without commercial substance, proactively comply with tax regulations and tax obligations, as well as enjoying tax preferential policies in accordance with the law.

This Statement is managed, supervised and reviewed by the ESG and Data Security Committee. This Statement applies to Tongcheng Travel Holdings Limited and any of its subsidiaries and consolidated affiliated entities.